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Middlesex League Varsity - JV Block #3A - 12/29/2025

the TRACK at new balance
Results

Girls 55 M Dash Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
Finals
  1 Deardorf, Aubrey          12 Lexington                 7.51   1
  2 Green, Sabina             10 Lexington                 7.66   1
  3 LeBlanc, Alexis           12 Wilmington                7.66   3
  4 MacDonald, Cathryn (Cate  12 Wilmington                7.84   3
  5 DeAmaral, Nathallya       12 Belmont                   7.93   2
  6 Hoefkens, Emily           11 Lexington                 8.01   1
  7 Walker, Kayleigh          11 Wilmington                8.01   3
  8 Goodwin, Madison          10 Burlington MA             8.03   3
  9 Von Mering, Madison       12 Winchester                8.06   1
 10 Fenner, Charlotte          9 Arlington                 8.16   2
 11 Kamerzel-Smith, Piper     10 Arlington                 8.24   2
 12 Wolff, Joana              12 Belmont                   8.26   2
 13 Yu, Iris                  11 Lexington                 8.29   1
 14 Demuru, Gaia              10 Arlington                 8.30   2
 15 Broussard, Caroline       10 Wilmington                8.30   3
 16 Wassarman, Sophie         12 Winchester                8.31   1
 17 Grassi, Seren             10 Winchester                8.31   1
 18 Tarabelsi, Zoe             9 Winchester                8.33   1
 19 Impert, Tamarha           12 Belmont                   8.45   2
 20 Neill, Taylor             12 Belmont                   8.46   2
 21 Matarazzo, Ellie          12 Burlington MA             8.46   3
 22 Miceli, Marianna          10 Burlington MA             8.53   3
 23 O'Donnell, Sarah          11 Arlington                 8.54   2
 24 Namugera, Maria           11 Burlington MA             8.75   3

Girls 300 M Dash Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Carriere, Isabel          11 Wilmington               43.46   3
  2 Zaidi, Zara                9 Lexington                44.75   1
  3 Bilodeau, Georgia         10 Burlington MA            45.13   3
  4 Maxwell, Molly            12 Arlington                45.40   2
  5 Seed, Natalie             11 Lexington                45.96   1
  6 Mathurin, Julianna        12 Lexington                46.04   1
  7 Cummings, Kaya            12 Burlington MA            46.37   3
  8 Ossen, Lillian            12 Winchester               46.69   1
  9 Grassi, Seren             10 Winchester               46.98   1
 10 Ferreira, Claire          11 Belmont                  47.31   2
 11 Vo, Celina                11 Wilmington               47.74   3
 12 King, Avery               10 Wilmington               48.05   3
 13 Kane, Lauren              10 Burlington MA            48.06   3
 14 Wolff, Joana              12 Belmont                  48.23   2
 15 Bush, Ava                 10 Arlington                49.79   2
 16 Plamondon, Nora           10 Arlington                51.43   2

Girls 600 M Run Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Kvaal, Cecilia            10 Lexington              1:42.56   1
  2 Bielat, Natalie           10 Lexington              1:42.92   1
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....Girls 600 M Run Varsity
  3 Murphy, Solana             9 Winchester             1:44.57   1
  4 Darling, Addie            11 Arlington              1:45.25   2
  5 Gilligan, Leila           12 Burlington MA          1:49.50   3
  6 McGrath, Katie             9 Wilmington             1:57.41   3
  7 White, Maeve              12 Wilmington             1:57.57   3
  8 Ries, Daphne              12 Belmont                1:58.30   2
  9 Northridge, Jane          11 Belmont                2:00.28   2
 10 Machinist, Alexis         11 Lexington              2:00.98   1
 11 Niceforo, Olivia          11 Wilmington             2:01.13   3
 12 Cavanaugh, Anna           10 Wilmington             2:02.60   3
 13 Joyce, Scarlett            9 Wilmington             2:02.77   3
 14 McGowan, Elizabeth        10 Arlington              2:02.80   2
 15 Toutchkine, Sonja          9 Arlington              2:03.70   2
 16 Zykorie, Tali              9 Arlington              2:04.81   2
 17 Hiraldo, Sofia             9 Burlington MA          2:06.55   3
 18 Coffey, Hailey             9 Burlington MA          2:11.16   3
 19 Ward, Isabella            11 Lexington              2:12.60   1

Girls 1000 M Run Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Whorton, Amelia           10 Lexington              2:58.01
  2 Ramsey, Julia             11 Winchester             3:08.77
  3 Walker, Chloe             11 Winchester             3:16.87
  4 Aggarwal, Prachi          12 Lexington              3:20.50
  5 Conte, Grace              10 Burlington MA          3:28.72
  6 Yu, Jacqueline             9 Lexington              3:28.92
  7 Son, Lila                  9 Belmont                3:40.91
  8 McCarthy, Kendall         10 Winchester             3:44.80
  9 Zaya, Isabella (Bella)    12 Wilmington             3:46.45
 10 Olland, Sophie            11 Arlington              4:01.35
 11 Vega, Nozomi              10 Arlington              4:03.20
 12 Cataldo, Brooke            9 Wilmington             4:17.58
 13 Aliperta, Summer          10 Wilmington             4:28.55
 -- Wood, Abelia              10 Lexington             X3:40.32  JV
 -- Douzepis, Niki            11 Wilmington            X4:43.28  JV
 -- Oliveira, Hannah          11 Wilmington            X5:08.86  JV

Girls 1 Mile Run Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Ehmann, Erin              11 Lexington              5:38.18
  2 Charest, Alycia           11 Lexington              5:39.80
  3 Reinelt, Chloe            12 Arlington              5:42.37
  4 Eldridge, Ava             11 Burlington MA          5:43.88
  5 Faust, Sofia              10 Arlington              5:49.76
  6 Markert, Emilie            9 Arlington              5:58.57
  7 Koch-Cochrane, Beatrix     9 Lexington              6:06.04
  8 Machemer, Alex            12 Winchester             6:09.47
  9 Conte, Kate               10 Burlington MA          6:21.06
 10 LaPointe, Katelyn         11 Wilmington             6:22.14
 11 Sullivan, Tess            10 Wilmington             6:32.64
 12 Green, Rosemary           11 Belmont                6:38.02
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....Girls 1 Mile Run Varsity
 13 O'Shea, Ciara             10 Wilmington             7:47.58
 -- Chan, Nora                11 Arlington             X5:49.14  JV
 -- Davidson, Victoria         9 Lexington             X5:54.69  JV
 -- Shoesmith, Adrianna       10 Arlington             X6:32.09  JV
 -- Russell, Marta             9 Arlington             X7:09.55  JV
 -- Moir, Ava                 10 Arlington             X7:20.53  JV

Girls 2 Mile Run Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Charest, Alycia           11 Lexington             12:09.93
  2 Ehmann, Erin              11 Lexington             12:31.29
  3 Baynes, Madelyn            9 Winchester            12:45.80
  4 Kiley, Charlotte          11 Wilmington            12:54.69
  5 Eldridge, Ava             11 Burlington MA         13:01.38
  6 McKeown, Anika            10 Arlington             13:34.21
  7 Conte, Kate               10 Burlington MA         13:51.37
  8 Israelson, Cayley         12 Wilmington            14:05.53
  9 Berkmen, Mina             10 Belmont               14:15.79

Girls 55 M Hurdles Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Kohut, Abigail             9 Lexington                 8.95   1
  2 Gu, Yuexuan (Cynthia)     10 Lexington                 9.24   1
  3 DeCastro, Kelsey          12 Arlington                 9.64   2
  4 Gilligan, Leila           12 Burlington MA             9.95   3
  5 McCarthy, Sloane          12 Winchester               10.02   1
  6 Mulik, Kaylin             10 Wilmington               10.08   3
  7 Krishnan, Saaya           11 Lexington                10.34   1
  8 Kuhn, Lyla                12 Burlington MA            10.48   3
  9 Reavey, Roisin            10 Belmont                  10.56   2
 10 King, Avery               10 Wilmington               10.56   3
 11 Ristuccia, Emily          12 Arlington                10.56   2
 12 Ries, Daphne              12 Belmont                  10.60   2
 13 Olatilu, Giselle          12 Wilmington               10.65   3
 14 Engvaldsen, Abigail       11 Wilmington               10.75   3
 15 Kamerzel-Smith, Piper     10 Arlington                10.93   2
 16 Larson, Gemma             10 Belmont                  11.52   2
 17 Healey, Abigail           12 Belmont                  11.93   2

Girls 4x200 M Relay Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Wilmington                                          1:47.58
     1) Walker, Kayleigh 11             2) MacDonald, Cathryn (Cate) 12
     3) Carriere, Isabel 11             4) LeBlanc, Alexis 12
  2 Lexington                                           1:48.53
     1) Green, Sabina 10                2) Deardorf, Aubrey 12
     3) Hoefkens, Emily 11              4) Kohut, Abigail 9
  3 Winchester                                          1:55.37
     1) Grassi, Seren 10                2) Von Mering, Madison 12
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     3) Wassarman, Sophie 12            4) Ossen, Lillian 12
  4 Arlington                                           1:57.44
     1) Fenner, Charlotte 9             2) Demuru, Gaia 10
     3) Maxwell, Molly 12               4) DeCastro, Kelsey 12
  5 Burlington MA                                       1:58.07
     1) Cummings, Kaya 12               2) Matarazzo, Ellie 12
     3) Goodwin, Madison 10             4) Disarcina, Sarah 9
  6 Belmont                                             2:06.33
     1) Impert, Tamarha 12              2) Neill, Taylor 12
     3) Fernandes, Isabella 10          4) DeAmaral, Nathallya 12

Girls 4x400 M Relay Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Winchester                                          4:19.27
     1) Gal, Samantha 12                2) Higgins, Bridget 11
     3) Walker, Chloe 11                4) Ramsey, Julia 11
  2 Lexington                                           4:21.17
     1) Zaidi, Zara 9                   2) Nath, Sarojini 10
     3) Callahan, Mackenzie 10          4) Kvaal, Cecilia 10
  3 Burlington MA                                       4:26.44
     1) Gilligan, Leila 12              2) Kane, Lauren 10
     3) Kuhn, Lyla 12                   4) Bilodeau, Georgia 10
  4 Arlington                                           4:31.68
     1) Markert, Emilie 9               2) Faust, Sofia 10
     3) Darling, Addie 11               4) Reinelt, Chloe 12
  5 Wilmington                                          4:37.61
     1) Vo, Celina 11                   2) Niceforo, Olivia 11
     3) McGrath, Katie 9                4) Mulik, Kaylin 10
  6 Belmont                                             4:58.53
     1) Perry, Mae 9                    2) Ries, Daphne 12
     3) Northridge, Jane 11             4) Son, Lila 9

Girls High Jump Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Radoslovich, Ella         12 Arlington              5-00.00
     4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02
      ---  ---  ---    O   XO    O  XXX
  2 Kuhn, Lyla                12 Burlington MA          4-10.00
     4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      ---  ---  O--    O    O  XXX
  3 Haverly, Felice           12 Lexington             J4-10.00
     4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      ---  ---  XO-    O    O  XXX
  4 Mulik, Kaylin             10 Wilmington            J4-10.00
     4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
        O    O   XO    O  XXO  XXX
  5 Olatilu, Giselle          12 Wilmington             4-08.00
     4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10
        O    O    O    O  XXX



Lancer Timing Services - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:10 PM  12/29/2025  Page 5
Middlesex League Varsity - JV Block #3A - 12/29/2025

the TRACK at new balance
Results

....Girls High Jump Varsity
  6 Engvaldsen, Abigail       11 Wilmington             4-06.00
     4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08
        O    O    O  XXX
  7 Wolff, Joana              12 Belmont                4-04.00
     4-02 4-04 4-06
        O    O  XXX
  8 Kane, Lauren              10 Burlington MA         J4-04.00
     4-02 4-04 4-06
        O   XO  XXX
  8 O'Riordan, Emma            9 Winchester            J4-04.00
     4-02 4-04 4-06
        O   XO  XXX
 10 Zhang, Christine          11 Burlington MA          4-02.00
     4-02 4-04
        O  XXX
 11 Mathurin, Julianna        12 Lexington             J4-02.00
     4-02 4-04
       XO  XXX
 -- Gu, Yuexuan (Cynthia)     10 Lexington                   NH
     4-02 4-04
      ---  XXX
 -- Healey, Abigail           12 Belmont                     NH
     4-02
      XXX
 -- McCarthy, Sloane          12 Winchester                  NH
     4-02
      XXX

Girls Long Jump Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Deardorf, Aubrey          12 Lexington             16-11.75
      FOUL  FOUL  16-11.75
  2 LeBlanc, Alexis           12 Wilmington            15-10.00
      15-10  15-07  FOUL
  3 Von Mering, Madison       12 Winchester            15-00.00
      15-00  14-07.25  FOUL
  4 Kohut, Abigail             9 Lexington             14-10.25
      14-03.50  14-10.25  14-04.25
  5 Bilodeau, Georgia         10 Burlington MA         14-06.50
      14-05  14-06.50  14-04.75
  6 DeAmaral, Nathallya       12 Belmont               14-04.25
      12-07  14-04.25  13-08
  7 MacDonald, Cathryn (Cate  12 Wilmington            14-02.50
      14-02.50  14-02.25  12-08.75
  8 Engvaldsen, Abigail       11 Wilmington            13-08.25
      13-00  13-00  13-08.25
  9 Green, Sabina             10 Lexington             13-07.75
      FOUL  FOUL  13-07.75
 10 Hanlon, Cassidy           12 Burlington MA         13-00.25
      11-06  12-10.25  13-00.25
 11 Gal, Samantha             12 Winchester            13-00.00
      11-09  13-00  12-01
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....Girls Long Jump Varsity
 12 Namugera, Maria           11 Burlington MA         11-07.50
      FOUL  11-07.50  11-06

Girls Shot Put Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Cuthbertson, Ainsley      12 Lexington             37-07.50
      37-02.50  37-06.50  37-07.50
  2 Hanlon, Cassidy           12 Burlington MA         30-11.00
      29-01  30-02.25  30-11
  3 Howie, Abigail            12 Wilmington            29-04.25
      29-04.25  28-07.25  FOUL
  4 Callahan, Avery           12 Burlington MA         27-04.25
      27-04.25  24-10.75  26-07.25
  5 Lind, Nina                11 Belmont               26-02.25
      26-02.25  24-00  25-07.75
  6 Heller, Julia             10 Wilmington            25-08.50
      25-08.50  24-07  24-00.50
  7 Casassa, Audrey           11 Winchester            25-07.50
      24-03.25  25-07.50  24-03
  8 Eldeeb, Jenna             10 Burlington MA         24-06.75
      24-06.75  24-05  22-11
  9 Bodo, Eva                 11 Winchester            24-04.50
      23-08.50  24-04.50  22-02.25
 10 Tarin, Emma               11 Wilmington            23-06.00
      FOUL  23-03  23-06
 11 Colon, Norah               9 Arlington             22-06.25
      21-06.50  22-06.25  19-02.50
 12 Ruffo, Sylvia             12 Winchester            22-02.00
      21-00  FOUL  22-02
 13 Yildrim, Mina             12 Belmont               20-06.75
      20-06.75  20-04.75  19-10.75
 14 Sheehan, Willow           11 Arlington             19-02.00
      17-04.50  19-02  18-05.75
 15 Ragar, Onyx                9 Belmont               18-03.00
      16-09.25  18-03  17-09
 16 O'Donnell, Sarah          11 Arlington             18-01.25
      12-09.50  17-04  18-01.25

Girls Weight Throw Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Cuthbertson, Ainsley      12 Lexington               17.16m
      16.23m  17.16m  16.68m  16.06m  FOUL  16.28m

Girls 55 M Dash Junior Varsity
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Carriere, Isabel          11 Wilmington                7.89   8
  2 Mckee, Alyssa             11 Lexington                 8.14   1
  3 Ernst, Maggie             12 Winchester                8.22   1
  4 Halaseh, Noor              9 Winchester                8.38   1
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  5 McGonigle, Kaitlyn        12 Winchester                8.39   1
  6 MacLean, Chiara           10 Winchester                8.47   1
  7 Komanetsky, Ruby           9 Arlington                 8.48   3
  8 Gal, Samantha             12 Winchester                8.49   1 8.487
  9 O'Riordan, Emma            9 Winchester                8.49   2 8.490
 10 Beauvais, Nina            10 Winchester                8.52   2 8.512
 11 Mokwete, Yana              9 Winchester                8.52   1 8.514
 12 Kumaran, Kaiyal            9 Winchester                8.53   2
 13 Upadhyaya, Shivali        10 Winchester                8.60   1
 14 Disarcina, Sarah           9 Burlington MA             8.65   2 8.649
 15 Zhang, Christine          11 Burlington MA             8.65   3 8.650
 16 Pierre, Nya                9 Burlington MA             8.66   3 8.653
 17 Mitchell, Amanda          12 Winchester                8.66   2 8.656
 18 Vineis, Alyssa            10 Winchester                8.73   8 8.723
 19 Dupee, Mia                12 Winchester                8.73   2 8.725
 20 Russo, Isabel              9 Winchester                8.75   2
 21 LaClair, Evelyn           10 Wilmington                8.80   3
 22 Katz, Elsie               11 Winchester                8.82   2
 23 Price, Madelyn            10 Burlington MA             8.85   3
 24 Gugliotta, Carys          11 Winchester                8.86   3
 25 Dinesh, Disha             10 Arlington                 8.95   4
 26 McInnis, Caroline         11 Winchester                8.96   4
 27 Colon, Norah               9 Arlington                 9.00   3
 28 Eldeeb, Jenna             10 Burlington MA             9.04   3
 29 Watson, Mia               10 Winchester                9.13   8
 30 Amer, Rose                10 Belmont                   9.18   5
 31 Siima, Geraldine          10 Burlington MA             9.19   4
 32 Makris, Anna              11 Winchester                9.23   4
 33 Im, Caris                  9 Burlington MA             9.25   4
 34 Weerasekera, Amalka        9 Winchester                9.26   5
 35 Matorras, Eloisa           9 Belmont                   9.27   4
 36 Jacildo, Katharine         9 Arlington                 9.48   5 9.475
 37 Boutoures, Allison        12 Wilmington                9.48   5 9.479
 38 O'Connor, Bailey          11 Wilmington                9.54   4
 39 Mohamed, Yusra            11 Burlington MA             9.56   6
 40 Connolly, Ella             9 Wilmington                9.60   5
 41 Bernadin, Kirstie         10 Burlington MA             9.76   5
 42 Jablanski, Tessa          11 Belmont                   9.77   6
 43 McCollum, Michaela         9 Burlington MA             9.79   8
 44 Sharma, Mayatri            9 Arlington                 9.82   6
 45 Jones, Ffion               9 Winchester                9.84   5
 46 Medeiros, Raquel          10 Wilmington                9.86   6
 47 Murghuzlu, Ayan            9 Arlington                 9.90   8
 48 Munoz, Penelope            9 Belmont                  10.02   6
 49 Ganti, Shriyadita         11 Lexington                10.13   7
 50 Gan, Carina                9 Winchester               10.17   6
 51 Ossen, Alexis             10 Winchester               10.29   8
 52 Sandanaraj, Cassandra      9 Belmont                  10.53   7
 53 Brandt, Olivia            10 Arlington                10.80   7
 54 Malik, Sudhi               9 Arlington                11.08   7
 55 Ebert, Meredith           11 Wilmington               11.14   7
 56 Mohammed, Safa            11 Burlington MA            11.17   7
 57 Ssegujja, Charmaine       10 Belmont                  11.76   7
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===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Halaseh, Noor              9 Winchester               46.84   3
  2 Tarabelsi, Zoe             9 Winchester               48.21   3
  3 Cowles, Naomi              9 Wilmington               48.72   1
  4 Arslan, Lale              11 Lexington                48.97   1
  5 Broussard, Caroline       10 Wilmington               51.22   1
  6 Boucher, Mia              10 Burlington MA            51.76   1
  7 Alessi, Pamela             9 Lexington                51.96   2
  8 Le, Sophia                11 Lexington                53.16   3
  9 Broderick, Agnes          11 Lexington                53.87   1
 10 Booma, Caroline           10 Lexington                54.51   2
 11 Beatrice, Savannah        11 Wilmington               56.66   2
 12 Miller, Kacie             11 Wilmington               59.55   2

Girls 600 M Run Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Koegel, Shelby             9 Winchester             2:10.97
  2 Sim, Alice                 9 Winchester             2:30.08
  3 Tong, Wenlin              11 Winchester             2:44.52

Girls 55 M Hurdles Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Anastasia, Karina          9 Wilmington               11.96
  2 Manfredi, Miranda          9 Wilmington               11.99

Girls 4x200 M Relay Junior Varsity
===================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Winchester  'B'                                     2:01.56   2
     1) McCarthy, Sloane 12             2) Dupee, Mia 12
     3) Gugliotta, Carys 11             4) Ernst, Maggie 12
  2 Winchester                                          2:03.82   1
     1) Mitchell, Amanda 12             2) McGonigle, Kaitlyn 12
     3) Mokwete, Yana 9                 4) O'Riordan, Emma 9
  3 Winchester  'C'                                     2:04.76   2
     1) Russo, Isabel 9                 2) Upadhyaya, Shivali 10
     3) Beauvais, Nina 10               4) Kumaran, Kaiyal 9
  4 Wilmington                                          2:05.58   1
     1) Cowles, Naomi 9                 2) LaClair, Evelyn 10
     3) Broussard, Caroline 10          4) King, Avery 10
  5 Burlington MA  'C'                                  2:07.58   1
     1) Coffey, Hailey 9                2) Eldeeb, Jenna 10
     3) Price, Madelyn 10               4) Miceli, Marianna 10
  6 Burlington MA  'B'                                  2:09.30   2
     1) Im, Caris 9                     2) Zhang, Christine 11
     3) Boucher, Mia 10                 4) Namugera, Maria 11
  7 Burlington MA                                       2:13.22   1
     1) Pierre, Nya 9                   2) Bernadin, Kirstie 10
     3) Mohamed, Yusra 11               4) Siima, Geraldine 10



Lancer Timing Services - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:10 PM  12/29/2025  Page 9
Middlesex League Varsity - JV Block #3A - 12/29/2025

the TRACK at new balance
Results
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  8 Wilmington  'B'                                     2:18.10   1
     1) Manfredi, Miranda 9             2) O'Connor, Bailey 11
     3) Medeiros, Raquel 10             4) Anastasia, Karina 9
  9 Wilmington  'C'                                     2:25.97   2
     1) Beatrice, Savannah 11           2) Miller, Kacie 11
     3) Connolly, Ella 9                4) Boutoures, Allison 12

Girls 4x400 M Relay Junior Varsity
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Winchester                                          5:12.53
     1) Murphy, Solana 9                2) Katz, Elsie 11
     3) Koegel, Shelby 9                4) McCarthy, Kendall 10
  2 Wilmington                                          5:22.14
     1) Cavanaugh, Anna 10              2) Joyce, Scarlett 9
     3) Cataldo, Brooke 9               4) Aliperta, Summer 10

Girls High Jump Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Anastasia, Karina          9 Wilmington             4-04.00
     3-06 3-08 4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06
        O    O    O    O  XXO  XXX
 -- Vega, Nozomi              10 Arlington                   NH
     3-06
      XXX

Girls Long Jump Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Yu, Iris                  11 Lexington             14-04.00
      FOUL  14-04  FOUL
  2 Manfredi, Miranda          9 Wilmington            13-00.00
      13-00  12-01  FOUL
  3 Cowles, Naomi              9 Wilmington            12-06.00
      12-04  11-08  12-06
  4 Russo, Isabel              9 Winchester            12-04.00
      11-05.50  12-04  FOUL
  5 Pierre, Nya                9 Burlington MA         12-03.00
      12-03  FOUL  FOUL
  6 Disarcina, Sarah           9 Burlington MA         12-00.00
      11-00  10-06  12-00
  7 Mokwete, Yana              9 Winchester            11-09.00
      11-09  FOUL  11-03
  8 Cummings, Kaya            12 Burlington MA         11-08.00
      FOUL  FOUL  11-08
  9 Mohamed, Yusra            11 Burlington MA         11-03.00
      FOUL  10-08.50  11-03
 10 Coffey, Hailey             9 Burlington MA         10-10.00
      10-10  10-00  FOUL
 -- Ebert, Meredith           11 Wilmington                FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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the TRACK at new balance
Results

....Girls Long Jump Junior Varsity
 -- Boutoures, Allison        12 Wilmington                FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Girls Shot Put Junior Varsity
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Kilan, Zabel              12 Burlington MA         25-01.00
      24-09.25  25-01  24-11.25
  2 Voltero, Mia               9 Winchester            23-00.75
      23-00.75  19-07.25  22-08.25
  3 Brouady, Amanda           12 Burlington MA         22-00.00
      21-05  22-00  20-07
  4 Salazar, Mia              12 Belmont               21-11.25
      21-11.25  20-05.75  FOUL
  5 Zaya, Julia                9 Wilmington            21-08.25
      20-08.50  19-00  21-08.25
  6 Oliveira, Hannah          11 Wilmington            21-00.50
      20-04  21-00.50  20-06
  7 Condon, Mairin            12 Burlington MA         20-11.75
      19-04.25  20-02.25  20-11.75
  8 Barney, Elvyra            12 Winchester            20-08.25
      20-04.25  19-00.25  20-08.25
  9 Airoso, Silvia            10 Wilmington            20-00.25
      20-00.25  19-10  19-03.75
 10 Ryer, Paige               12 Winchester            19-03.25
      19-03.25  FOUL  18-06
 11 Gray, Elizabeth           10 Wilmington            17-08.50
      17-07.75  17-06.50  17-08.50


